

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CRLA.NO.306 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	22.07.2025	<u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u> Mr. Praveen Kumar Dubey, learned counsel appearing for the appellants. Mr. D.Arun Kumar, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State. <u>IA.Nos.2 and 3 of 2025</u> IA.Nos.2 and 3 of 2025 have not been served on Additional Public Prosecutor. List these matters on 28.07.2025. MB,J BRMR,J PLV	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>

