

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: CrI.A.No.306 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
4.	30.07.2025	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; BRMR,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri Praveen Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Sri M.Ramachandra Reddy, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.5 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners/appellants/accused Nos.1 to 4 is permitted to withdraw I.A.No.5 of 2025.</p> <p>I.A.No.5 of 2025 is dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>CrI.A.No.306 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>List this matter on 11.08.2025.</p> <p>Counsel appearing for the appellants seeks to argue the suspension of sentence petition (I.A.No.1 of 2025) on the returnable date.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>BRMR,J</b></p> <p>ysk/aks</p>	Tr. to I/O folder before corr.

--	--	--	--

