

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CrI.A.No.306 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2026	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.4 of 2026</u> Heard Mrs. Monica P.Pole, learned counsel for the petitioner/Accused No.4 and Sri Syed Yasar Mamoon, learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing on behalf of the respondent-State. This application is filed by the petitioner/Accused No.4 seeking extension of <i>interim</i> bail granted to him <i>vide</i> order dated 11.03.2026 in I.A.No.2 of 2026. Considering the health condition of the petitioner, who is suffering from multiple health issues, including a fracture of the right foot involving multiple small bone fractures, this Court <i>vide</i> order dated 11.03.2026 in I.A.No.2 of 2026, granted him interim bail for a period of one month. The petitioner have filed the present the present application seeking extension of the same, contending that on examination, it was found that he has to undergo Angiography and Angioplasty. The medical reports further revealed CAV-SVD (Proximal LAD 70-80% disease). In proof of the same, he has filed a report issued by Omega Hospital, Gachibowli. However, considering the said health condition of the petitioner, the interim order granted by this Court on	

		11.03.2026 in I.A.No.2 of 2026 in Crl.A.No.306 of 2025, is extended by one (1) more month from 15.04.2026 to 13.05.2026. During the said period, the petitioner shall not indulge in any criminal acts. On completion of the said extension period, the petitioner herein shall surrender before the Superintendent, Central Prison, Cherlapalli, Medchal-Malkajgiri District on 14.05.2026 by 5.00 P.M. _____ KL,J _____ BRMR,J <u>Crl.A.No.306 of 2025</u> List on 22.07.2026 Note: Issue cc today. B/O. prat	
--	--	---	--