

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case No.: CrI.A. No.306 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.05.2026	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> <u>I.A. No.5 OF 2026</u> This application is filed seeking extension <i>interim</i> bail granted to the petitioner herein - accused No.4. Considering the health condition of the petitioner, <i>vide</i> order dated 11.03.2026 in I.A. No.2 of 2026, we have granted <i>interim</i> bail to the petitioner for a period of one (01) month, and the same was extended till 13.05.2026 <i>vide</i> order dated 10.04.2026 in I.A. No.4 of 2026 by directing him to surrender on 14.05.2026 by 5.00 P.M. Now, the petitioner is seeking further extension of the <i>interim</i> bail contending that his condition is deteriorating and has become critical. In proof of the same, he has filed copy of medical certificate issued by Omega Hospitals, wherein it is mentioned that the petitioner requires adequate rest and is advised to avoid physical exertion for a minimum period of 1-2 months or until further medical review.	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		In the light of the above, we are not inclined to extend the <i>interim</i> bail granted to the petitioner herein - accused No.4. This application is liable to be dismissed and accordingly, the same is dismissed. KL,J BRMR,J Mgr	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE